

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0159 Version: 1 Name: MOU-Fire Volunteer Program

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/17/2017 In control: Call for Special Meeting

On agenda: 4/20/2017 Final action: 4/20/2017

Title: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding for the Volunteer Workforce Solutions Program

Sponsors: Fire Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOU Crossville Fire Department

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------|-------------------------|--------|
| 4/20/2017 | 1 | Call for Special Meeting | approved as recommended | Pass |

Approval of Memorandum of Understanding for the Volunteer Workforce Solutions Program

SUMMARY:

The Crossville Fire Department applied for a grant from the Tennessee Fire Chiefs Association to assist with recruitment and retention efforts to recruit volunteers for the Fire Department. The grant requires no local match, but the City must agree to the terms in the Memorandum of Understanding, which is a 3-year commitment.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve Memorandum of Understanding